
BELARUSIAN STATE UNIVERSITY

I. Schedule of the educational process

CURRICULUM

Speciality 1-21 80 14 Art Studies

Profiling Art History and Contemporary Art Practices

I Контрольный экземпляр"] Л?

Degree Master

Period of study 1 year

Form of study full-time (daytime)

II. Summary (in weeks)

CO
U

RS
ES

September

29
09
05
10

October

27
10
02
11

November December

29 
12 
04
01

January

26 01
01 02

February

23
02
01
03

March

30
03
05
04

April

27
04
03
05

May June

29 06
05 07

July

27 07
02 08

August

A
ca

de
m

ic
 S

tu
di

es

Ex
am

s

In
te

rn
sh

ip
Re

se
ar

ch
__

__
__

__
_

1

M
as

te
r's

 T
he

sis
__

__
__

_1
V

ac
at

io
n

To
ta

l

1 7 8
14

15
21

22
28

6
12

13
19

20
26 3 9 10

16
17
23

24
30 1 7 8

14

1
5
2 
1

22
28

5
11

12
18

19
25 28 9

15
16
22 28 9

15
16
22

23
29 6 12 13

19
20
26

4
10

11
17

18
24

25
31 1 7 8

14
15
21 22 28 6

12
13
19

20
26

3 9 10
16

17
23

24
31

I 18 = = 8 X X / / / / / / / / // // 26 4 2 8 2 2 44
26 4 2 8 2 2 44

Legend: | | - Academic Studies ' X| - Internship p/~| - Master's Thesis

|~i~| - Exams [~7~] - Research |~=~| - Vacation

III. Curriculum

P / p No. The name of the module, academic discipline, course 
project (course work) Ex

am
s

En
d-

of
-te

rm
 te

st

Academic hours Semesters

To
ta

l c
re

di
ts

Competence code

To
ta

l

To
ta

l in
 cl

as
s

As follows: I year

Le
ct

ur
es

La
bo

ra
to

ry
 w

or
k

W
or

ks
ho

ps

Se
m

in
ar

 cl
as

se
s 1 semester, 18 weeks 2 semester. 8 weeks

To
ta

l

To
ta

l in
 cl

as
s

Cr
ed

its

To
ta

l

To
ta

l in
 cl

as
s

Cr
ed

its

1. State component 588 198 90 54 54 392 144 12 196 54 6 18

1.1 Module "Theory of art and methodology 
of art history"

208 108 54 54 208 108 6 6 UK-1, 3, PPK-3

1.1.1 Theoretical aspects of the studies of plastic 
arts 1

104 54 36 18 104 54
6 6

1.1.2 Methodological foundations of 
contemporary art history

104 54 18 36 104 54

1.2 Module "Scientific research work" 288 54 18 36 92 3 196 54 6 9 UK-1, 6, PPK-1

1.2.1 Organization and methodology of scientific 
research 2

104 54 18 36 104 54 3 3

1.2.2 Scientific research (practical work) 184 92 3 92 3 6

1.3 Information technology in art studies 1 92 36 18 18 92 36 3 3 UK-4, PPK-2

2. Higher education institution component 850 414 258 46 110 558 282 18 292 132 9 27

2.1 Module "Analytics and Rhetoric" 186 90 54 18 18 186 90 6 6 SC-3, 6

2.1.1 Rhetoric and art discourse 1 94 54 36 18 94 54 3 3

2.1.2 Analysis and interpretation of visual arts 1 92 36 18 18 92 36 3 3

2.2 Module "Special Seminar" 280 156 104 52 280 156 9 9 SC-6, 7

2.2.1 Belarusian art as a phenomenon of the 
European borderlands

1 94 54 36 18 94 54 3 3

2.2.2 Special course on art design/ Aesthetics of 
nature in art and design 1 94 54 36 18 94 54 3 3

2.2.3 "Friendly environment" in art and design 1 92 48 32 16 92 48 3 3



Academic hours Semesters

— As follows: I year

P/pNo. The name of the module, academic discipline, course 
project (course work)

g

о
g CO co и 1 semester, 18 weeks 2 semester, 8 weeks 18

Я
X 

Ш о
"c 
Щ

To
ta

l

To
ta

l in
 cl

Le
ct

ur
es В

bо
2 о W

or
ks

ho
ps

Se
m

in
ar

 c
la

ss

To
ta

l

To
ta

l in
 cl

as
s

Cr
ed

its

To
ta

l

To
ta

l in
 cl

as
s

Cr
ed

its

<J
"Я
£

Competence code

2.3 Module "Contemporary Art Practices" 276 132 100 32 92 36 3 184 96 6 9 SC-4, 5, 9

2.3.1 Concept of modemity/contemporaneity in 
art__________ 1 92 36 20 16 92 36 3 3

2.3.2 Art management and creative industries 2 92 48 40 8 92 48 3 3

2.3.3 Information resources in a foreign language 2 92 48 40 8 92 48 3 3

2.4 Experimental art project 2 108 36 28 8 108 36 3 3 SC-1, 8

3. Optional disciplines /108 /56 /30 /26 /108 /56 /3

3.1
Technologies of creative education in higher 
education / Pedagogy and psychology of 
higher education

/1 /108 /56 /30 /26 /108 /56 /3 UK-5

4. Additional types of education /568 /316 /96 /36 /140 /44 /358 /202 16 /210 /114 /9

4.1 Philosophy and methodology of science /2 /240 /104 /60 /44 /140 /60 /100 /44 /6 UK-3

4.2 Fundamentals of Information Technologies /1 /108 /72 /36 /36 /108 /72 /3 UK-4

4.3 Foreign languages /2 /1 /220 /140 /140 /110 /70 /3 /110 /70 /3 UK-2

Number of hours 1438 612 348 100 164 950 426 30 488 186 15 45
Number of hours per week 24 24
Number of course projects
Number of course papers
Number of exams 5 3 2
Number of End-of-term tests 7 5 2

V. Competence matrix

IV. Internship V. Research VI. Final certification

Internship Title Semester Weeks Credits Semester Weeks Credits
Master's thesis defensePedagogical (research, 

technological) 2 2 3 2 8 12

1 Series of Disciplines for Candidate Exams and Additional Training «Philosophy and Methodology of Science», «Foreign Language», «Information Technologies: Basics» are 
studied according to the choice of a student.

Competency 
code

Competence name Module Code, 
Discipline Code

UK-1 Be able to apply the methods of scientific knowledge (analysis, comparison, systematization, abstraction, modeling, checking the accuracy of 
data, etc.) in independent research activities, generate and implement innovative ideas

1.1, 1.2

UK-2 To have a good command of a foreign language for communication in an interdisciplinary and scientific environment, in various forms of 
international cooperation, research and innovation

3.1, 4.3

UK-3 Possess the methodology of scientific knowledge, be able to analyze and evaluate the content and level of philosophical and methodological 
problems during solution the problems of research and innovation

1.1,4.2

UK-4 Have the skills to use modem information technology to solve research and innovation problems 1.3, 4.1

UK-5
Be able to carry out pedagogical activities in educational institutions, assimilate and root effective educational and information and 
communication technologies, pedagogical innovations

2.1

UK-6 Be able to carry out the organization of scientific activities, to determine the optimal directions and methods for scientific research 1.2

PPK-1
To be able to present the research results to the scientific community and the general public in the form of scientific papers, reports and 
publications

1.2

PPK-2
Be able to choose directions for the development of information and communication systems and technologies, effectively use information 
resources in organizational and management activities ____________

1.3, 3.1

PPK-3 Be able to develop new research methods, to innovative scientific activities, to develop independent hypotheses in the field of art studies 1.1

SC-1
Participate in the expetise of works of art, prepare the relevant documentation, give qualification conclusions and consultations in specific 
areas of art history and design and cultural activities

2.5

SC-2
Be able to analyze the theoretical and methodological principles of different areas of art history, combine knowledge of the art history with 
contemporary art practicies _________________________

2.3

SC-3 Develop and introduce into the educational process innivative educational and methodological strategies in the field of culture, art and design 2.1

SC-4 Be able to analyze, plan and improve management activities in the field of culture, art and design 2.4

SC-5
Be able to improve the methodological and creative activities in the field of theatrical culture using the latest achievements of scientific 
thought and innovation ______________________

2.4

SC-6 Assimilate and introduce innovative methodology into art and design practicies 2.1, 2.2

SC-7 Ensure the practical value of scientific research and their connection with the current trends in the development of art studies 2.2

SC-8
Be able to analyze the verification and assess wether the information is full in the course of professional activity, to work in conditions of 
uncertainty ____________ ___________

2.5

SC-9 Be able to fullfill a compound expertise in the field of atribution of art works 2.4

AGREED AGREED
Academic Affairs Department,


