Regis I. Sco	signature data istration number	ecembe 8 5 14 2	er	Speciali		1-2	CURF 21 80 14 rt Histor	4 Art S	Studie	s mporary	/ Art Pi	ractice	s				ОЛЬНЫЙ ЭКЗ		Master
(si, (si, (si, (si, (si, (si, (si, (si,	$\frac{1}{10} = \frac{1}{10} + \frac{1}{10} $		er	Profilin							/ Art Pi	ractice	8					Degree	Master
Regis I. Sco Scop 1 7 8 14	$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}$		er		g	Ar	rt Histor	ry and	Conte	mporary	/ Art Pi	ractices	5						
1. So Sept 1 7 8 1 4	December October November Dr 8 15 22 05 6 13 20 02 3 9 10 17 24 1 7 14 21 28 10 12 19 26 11 3 9 16 23 30 1 7		er		Ĩ														
1. So Sept 1 7 8 1 4	December October November Dr 8 15 22 05 6 13 20 02 3 9 10 17 24 1 7 14 21 28 10 12 19 26 11 3 9 16 23 30 1 7		er	1 10-0														Period of study	l year
1. So Sept 1 7 8 1 4	December October November Dr 8 15 22 05 6 13 20 02 3 9 10 17 24 1 7 14 21 28 10 12 19 26 11 3 9 16 23 30 1 7		er [[[n														Form of study	full-time (daytim
SS2000 17 8 14	ptcmbct October November Dot 8 15 22 09 6 13 20 27 10 17 24 1 7 8 15 22 09 6 13 20 02 39 10 17 24 1 7 14 21 28 10 12 19 26 11 3 9 16 23 30 1 7		er	Terre-															
S3 1 7 8 COC 482	8 15 22 09 6 13 20 10 17 24 1 7 14 21 28 10 12 19 26 11 3 9 16 23 30 1 7		er	Terrer-										umma		weeks)			
Lege		1	29 12 04 01	5 12	26 01 19 01 02 25 = =	2 8 9 15	23	Mai 2 8 9 15		30	spril 13 20 19 26	27 04 03 05 10	May 11 18 17 24 / /	25 31 1 7 / /	June 8 15 14 21 / /	22 28 05 0 // //	07 6 13 20 02 08 12 19 26 02 08		4 2 8 2 2 44
	end: 🔄 - Academic Studi	es				X -	Interns	ship				[//]	- Mas	ter's Th	esis			26	4 2 8 2 2 44
	: • Exams					7-	Resear	rch				[=]	- Vac	ation					
							TIJ	. Curr	riculur	n									
		- 1			A	cademic	hours					Seme	sters						
			n lest		50		As fol	lows] seme	l year mester, 18 woeks 2 semester, 8 we		eks	đits					
?/pNo. The	e name of the module, academic discipline, course project (course work)	Êxams	End-of-term test	Total	Total in class	Lectures	Laboratory work	Workshups	Seminar classes	Total	Total in class	Credits	Total	Total m class	Credits	Total credits	Competence cod e		Ğ.
1. State	te component			588	198	90		54	54	392	144	12	196	54	6	18	*		
1.1 Mod	dule "Theory of art and methodology art history"	-		208	108	54			54	208	108	6				6	UK-1, 3, PPK-3		
L.I.I Theo arts	oretical aspects of the studies of plastic			104	54	36			18	104	54								
LL ₂ Meth	hodological foundations of temporary art history	1		104	54	18	5	36		104	54	6				6			
	dule "Scientific research work"			288	54	18			36	92		3	196	54	6	9	UK -1, 6, PPK-1		
1.2.1 Orga resea	anization and methodology of scientific			104	54	18			36				104	54	3	3			
	entific research (practical work)		2	184	1					92		3	92		3	6			
1.3 Info	ormation technology in art studies		1	92	36	18		18		92	36	3				3	UK-4, PPK-2		
2. High	her education institution component			850	414	258		46	110	558	282	18	292	132	9	27			
2.1 Mod	dule "Analytics and Rhetoric"			186	90	54		18	18	186	90	6				6	SC-3, 6		
2.1.i Rhet	toric and art discourse	1		94	54	36			18	94	54	3				3			
2.1.2 Anal	lysis and interpretation of visual arts		1	92	36	18		18		92	36	3				3			
	dule "Special Seminar"			280	156	104			52	280	156	9				9	SC-6, 7		<u>(</u>
2.2.1 Belar Euro	arusian art as a phenomenon of the opean borderlands	I		94	54	36			18	94	54	3				3			
2.2.2 Specinatur	cial course on art design/ Aesthetics of ire in art and design		1	94	54	36			18	94	54	3				3			
2.2.3 "Frie	endly environment" in art and design		l	92	48	32			16	92	48	3				3			



				Academic hours								Sem					
P / p Na.			2				As fo	llows				1 3] '			
	The name of the module, academic discipling, course	Exam	E		32		10		10 U	I semester, 18 weeks			2 semester, 8 weeks			edita	
	project (course work)		Entormet	Total	Total in clas	Lectures	oral ory wo	Workshops	Seminar classe	Total	Total in class	Credits	Total	Totat in class	Credits	Total credu	Competence code
2.3	Module "Contemporary Art Practices"			276	132	100			32	92	36	3	184	96	6	9	SC-4, 5, 9
2.3.1	Concept of modernity/contemporancity in art		1	92	36	20			16	92	36	3				3	
2.3.2	Art management and creative industries		2	92	48	40			8				92	48	3	3	
2.3.3	Information resources in a foreign language	2		92	48	40			8				92	48	3	3	
2.4	Experimental art project	2		108	36			28	8				108	36	3	3	SC-1, 8
3.	Optional disciplines			/ 108	/ 56	/30		/ 26		/ 108	/ 56	/ 3					
3.1	Technologies of creative education in higher education / Pedagogy and psychology of higher education		/1	/ 108	/ 56	/30		/26		/ 108	/ 56	/3					UK-5
4.	Additional types of education			/ 568	/ 316	/ 96	/ 36	/ 140	/ 44	/ 358	/ 202	/ 6	/ 210	/ 114	/9		
4.1	Philosophy and methodology of science	/2		/ 240	/ 104	/ 60			/ 44	/ 140	/ 60		/100	/ 44	76		UK-3
4.2	Fundamentals of Information Technologies		/1	/ 108	/ 72	/ 36	/ 36			/ 108	/ 72	/3					UK-4
4.3	Foreign languages	/ 2	/1	/ 220	/ 140			/140		/ 110	/ 70	/ 3	/110	/ 70	/ 3		UK-2
Number of hours			1438	612	348		100	164	950	426	30	488	186	15	45		
Number of hours per week										24			24				
Sumber	of course projects								_	_							
lumber	of course papers																
Number	of exams			5							3			2			
Number of End-of-term tests			7							5			2				

IV.	Internship				VI. Final certification		
Internship Title	Semester	Weeks	Credits	Semester	Weeks	Credits	
Pedagogical (research, technological)	2	2	3	2	8	12	Master's thesis defense

V. Competence matrix

Competency code	Competence name	Module Code, Discipline Code
UK-I	Be able to apply the methods of scientific knowledge (analysis, comparison, systematization, abstraction, modeling, checking the accuracy of data, etc.) in independent research activities, generate and implement innovative ideas	1.1, 1.2
UK-2	To have a good command of a foreign language for communication in an interdisciplinary and scientific environment, in various forms of international cooperation, research and innovation	3.1, 4.3
UK-3	Possess the methodology of scientific knowledge, be able to analyze and evaluate the content and level of philosophical and methodological problems during solution the problems of research and innovation	1.1, 4.2
UK-4	Have the skills to use modern information technology to solve research and innovation problems	1.3, 4.1
UK-5	Be able to carry out pedagogical activities in educational institutions, assimilate and root effective educational and information and communication technologies, pedagogical innovations	2.1
UK-6	Be able to carry out the organization of scientific activities, to determine the optimal directions and methods for scientific research	1.2
PPK-1	To be able to present the research results to the scientific community and the general public in the form of scientific papers, reports and publications	1.2
PPK-2	Be able to choose directions for the development of information and communication systems and technologies, effectively use information resources in organizational and management activities	1.3, 3.1
PPK-3	Be able to develop new research methods, to innovative scientific activities, to develop independent hypotheses in the field of art studies	1.4
SC-I	Participate in the expetise of works of art, prepare the relevant documentation, give qualification conclusions and consultations in specific areas of art history and design and cultural activities	2.5
SC-2	Be able to analyze the theoretical and methodological principles of different areas of art history, combine knowledge of the art history with contemporary art practicies	2.3
SC-3	Develop and introduce into the educational process innivative educational and methodological strategies in the field of culture, art and design	2.1
SC-4	Be able to analyze, plan and improve management activities in the field of culture, art and design	2.4
SC-5	Be able to improve the methodological and creative activities in the field of theatrical culture using the latest achievements of scientific thought and innovation	2.4
SC-6	Assimilate and introduce innovative methodology into art and design practicies	2.1, 2.2
SC-7	Ensure the practical value of scientific research and their connection with the current trends in the development of art studies	2.2
SC-8	Be able to analyze the verification and assess wether the information is full in the course of professional activity, to work in conditions of uncertainty	2.5
SC-9	Be able to fullfill a compound expertise in the field of atribution of art works	2.4

E Series of Disciplines for Candidate Exams and Additional Training «Philosophy and Methodology of Science», «Foreign Language», «Information Technologies: Basics» are studied according to the choice of a student.

AGREED

01.04.2020

04. 01

2020

Vice-rector for Acadomic Affairs and Educational Innovations

Oksana N. Zdrok

Dean of the Faculty of Socio-Cultural Communications

Sergei A. Vazhnik

AGREED Academic Affairs Department, Head Alena A. Dastanka

Expert-controller

Anzhelika V. Kostenevich